TO: The Commission	oner of Patents and Trademarks: F	PATENTS ONLY	original document(s)		14821
Submission T		Conveyance Ty		for copy(les).	<u> </u>
🗵 New		IX Assignment	Security A	greement	
Resubmission	(Non-Recordation) #	License	Change of	Name	
Correction of F		Merger	□ Other		
Corrective Do		(For	U.S. Governm Use ONLY by U.S. G Departmental File	overnment Agend	
Conveying Pa	rty(ies)	Mark if additional nam	nes of conveying partie		
	09/8	1/198		Executi Month Day	on Date / Yea
Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	Glenn, Themas P.	10 10		06 04	
Second Party				Executi Month Day	on Date / Yea
-	Hollaway, Roy Dale			06 20	
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Par			additional names of rec	eiving parties att	ached
Name (line 1)	Amkor Technology, Inc.			If document is an assign	
	a comparation of Delawara			receiving pa domiciled in	
Address (line 1)	1900 South Price Road			States, an appointment domestic representativ	
Address (line 2)				attached. (i be a separa	Designatic
Address (line 3)	Chandler AZ	85248		from Assign	
	City State/Cour	ntry Zip Code		·	
•	resentative Name and A	ddress Enter for f	irst Receiving Party on	ly.	
Name				ant an a suit fa de la collacte a suit a	
					<u> </u>
Address (line 2)					 .
Address (line 3)		a a na na na na ann an a thu an		•	
Address (line 4)					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011936 FRAME: 0716

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	519B		Page 2			U.S. Departm Patent and T PA		
Correspondent	t Name and Add	Iress						
-			Area Code	and Telephone Nu	mber _(8	331) 655-	0880 e	ext. 12
	Serge J. Hodgson							
	Gunnison, McKay &							
· · · · -	Garden West Office		220					
· · · · -	1900 Garden Road Monterey, CA 9394							
		······································						
Pages	Enter the total num including any attack		f the attache	d conveyance docu	ment	#	2	
Application Nu	mber(s) or Pate	ent Number	(s)	🔲 Mark if	additional r	umbers att	ached	
Enter either the F	Patent Application Numbe	er or the Patent Nu	ımber (DO NOT	ENTER BOTH numbers	for the sar	ne property).	
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Numbers								
	•							
								
If this document is being signed by the first name	g filed together with a <u>ne</u> ed executing inventor.	<u>w</u> Patent Applicati	, enter the da	te the patent application	was	Month	Day 04	Year 2001
Patent Cooperation	ation Treaty (PC	.T) PCT		PCT		PCT _		
<u>only if</u> a	CT application num U.S. Application Ni been assigned.			PCT		_ PCT _		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1								
Fee Amount	F	ee Amount for	Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$[40.00	\sum	
Method of Deposit Ac	•	Enclos	ed 🗵	Deposit Accou	nt 🗖			
(Enter for payment by deposit account of if additional fees can be charged to the account.)								
		Deposi	it Account Ni	umber:	# [50-0	553	
l		•		arge additional fees	:	Yes 🕅	N	lo 🗆
	0:			-		·····		<u></u>
Statement and	-		.				., .	,
To the bes copy is a t herein.	st of my knowledge a rue copy of the origi	and belief, the inal document	toregoing inf Charges to	ormation is true and deposit account are	i correct a authoriz	and any a ed, as ind	attache dicatec	a 1
Serge J. Hodgs	on		HI	i	Ju	ne 25, 20	01	
Name of Person		Signature	and a the	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Da	te		
L								

a management of the second second

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Thomas P. Glenn	of <u>1001 South Crown Key Court, Gilbert, AZ 852</u>	233
Roy Dale Hollaway	of <u>957 West Azalea Place, Chandler, AZ 85248</u>	
	of	

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Amkor Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1900 South Price Road, Chandler, AZ 85248 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

Optical Track Drain Package

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this $\underline{\mathcal{H}}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{H}}$ Fromas P. Glenn OFFICIAL BEA (Full Name) SHARON L. HOSFORD Notary Public - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY State of Arizona My Comm. Expires March 31, 2004) ss. County of Maricopa) 6/4/01 personally appeared na non before me, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of Thomas Glenn satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and

satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

1/2

PATENT REEL: 011936 FRAME: 0718

Atty. Docket No.: G0064

Executed this 2-0 day	of June	_, 20 <i>@_[</i> .
	Atal	July Mally
State of Arizona)) ss.	SHARON L. HOSFORD SHARON L. HOSFORD MARCOPA COUNTY My Comm Excites March 31, 200	Roy Dale Hollaway (Full Name)
County of Maricopa) On $\frac{6/20}{51}$	before me, <u>Sharonk</u>	. Hos for L personally appeared
satisfactory evidence to be the pe	erson(s) whose name(s) is(are) su	bscribed to the within instrument and

satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose hand(s) is (ale) subscribed to the within instantier and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

OF N